International Journal of Adhesion & Adhesives ∎ (∎∎∎∎) ∎∎∎–∎∎∎
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
International Journal of Adhesion & Adhesives
0143-74
n Corr
E-m
Pleas

n of self-adhesive structural tapes modified with polyvinyl acetal
2015.12.024i
16
 P-BL16
 M-B20
Table 2
Composition of structural self-adhesives tapes with polyvinyl acetals.
SAT symbol Components of SAT (wt. parts)
Polyvinyl acetal Acrylate copolymer Epoxy resin Curing agent Adhesion promoter
Symbol Dosea
SAT-0 — 0 50 50 1 0.5
SAT-BL/01 P-BL16 0.1
SAT-BL/025 0.25
SAT-BL/05 0.5
SAT-BL/1 1.0
SAT-BL/25 2.5
SAT-BL/50 5.0
SAT-B20/01 M-B20 0.1 50 50 1 0.5
SAT-B20/025 0.25
SAT-B20/05 0.5
SAT-B20/10 1.0
SAT-B20/25 2.5
SAT-B20/50 5.0
SAT-B30/01 M-B30 0.1 50 50 1 0.5
SAT-B30/025 0.25
SAT-B30/05 0.5
SAT-B30/10 1.0
SAT-B30/25 2.5
SAT-B30/50 5.0
a wt. parts.
A. Kowalczyk, K. Kowalczyk / International Journal of Adhesion & Adhesives ∎ (∎∎∎∎) ∎∎∎–∎∎∎ 3
Microscopic images of thermally cured SATs (after mechanical
test of Al–SAT–Al joints) were created using 3D Laser Scanning